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School Calendar 2025/2026

· Return to School for Students – Friday, 29th August 2025
· October mid-term break:
Schools will close from Monday, 27th October to Friday, 31st October 2025, inclusive. 

· Christmas Holidays:
Schools will close on Friday, 19th December 2025, which will be the final day of the school term. Schools will re-open on Monday, 5th January 2026. 

· Monday, 2nd February  – Bank Holiday – School Closed
· February mid-term break: 
School will close on Thursday, 19th and Friday, 20th February. 

· Monday, 16th March – School Closed
· Tuesday, 17th March - St Patrick’s Day Bank Holiday – School Closed 
· Easter Holidays: 
Schools will close on Friday, 27th March which will be the final day of the school term, unless changes are required as part of contingency arrangements to make up for time lost due to unforeseen school closures.  Schools will re-open on Monday, 13th April.

· Monday, 4th May - Bank Holiday - School Closed
· Monday, 1st June - Bank Holiday - School Closed
· Last day of School year -  Wednesday, 24th June 2026

	
There will two full school day closures on the 19th of January 2026 and the 20th of April 2026. The staff will be engaging in training for the Primary Curriculum Framework. 



